

Clear Hills County

Effective Date: May 23, 2023 Policy Number: 2304

Title: Volunteer Fire Fighters Recognition Program

1. Purpose

1.1. To give recognition for years of volunteer service received from Volunteer Fire personnel for their dedication and commitment to their community.

2. Policy Statement

2.1. Clear Hills County acknowledges the contributions made by Volunteer Fire Fighters by establishing a "Volunteer Fire Awards Fighters Recognition Program".

3. Procedure

- 3.1. T-shirts supplied to Hines Creek Volunteer Fire Department and Worsley Volunteer Fire Department annually in December.
- 3.2. Recipients of the Volunteer Fire Fighters Recognition Program shall be presented with a plaque with a detachable year plate starting at 3 years (as of January 2023 all volunteer fire fighter that receives recognition will receive a plaque with a detachable year plate or have the choice to receive a new plaque at the next milestone) a Monetary gift as well as a Clear Creek Fire Committee gift of appreciation.

Title: VOLUNTEER FIRE FIGHTER RECOGNITION PROGRAM

Approved: **May 23, 2023** Page 2

3 years	Plaque	Shirt	\$100.00
,	Changeable Year		
6 years	Plate	Gym Bag	\$150.00
	Changeable Year		
9 years	Plate	Vest	\$200.00
	Changeable Year		
12 years	Plate	Hoodie	\$250.00
	Changeable Year		
15 years	Plate	Jacket	\$300.00
	Changeable Year		
20 years	Plate	Choice	\$400.00
	Changeable Year		4
25 years	Plate	Choice	\$500.00
20	Changeable Year	GI .	4500.00
30 years	Plate	Choice	\$600.00
25	Changeable Year	Chaine	¢700.00
35 years	Plate	Choice	\$700.00
40 years	Changeable Year Plate	Choice	\$800.00
40 years	Changeable Year	Choice	Ç600.00
45 years	Plate	Choice	\$900.00
,	Changeable Year		7
50 years	Plate	Choice	\$1,000.00

Choice:

- a. Wall art with years of service and name
- b. Gift of equal as what they receive.
- c. Jacket of greater value than 15 years
- d. Choice of donating gift to charity of choice

All T-Shirts, Gym Bag, Vest, Hoodie and Jacket will be black and have Clear Creek Fire Committee Logo, Volunteer Fire Fighters name and years of service.

This policy is applicable to volunteer fire departments in Hines Creek and Worsley.

3.3. The fire departments shall be given a copy of this policy on an annual basis, and in return shall inform the municipality of when an award is required.

Policy No. 2304 Title: VOLUNTEER FIRE FIGHTER RECOGNITION

PROGRAM

Approved: **May 23, 2023** Page 3

4. End of Policy

ADOPTED

Resolution #C203(03/10/09) Date: March 10, 2009

AMENDED

Resolution #C047(01/28/14) Date: January 28, 2014

Resolution #C569(01/28/14) Date: October 27, 2015

Resolution #C282(05/23/23) Date: May 23, 2023